
  2A Girls Golf High School State Championship

Mountain View Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team Standing

Arden Louchheim 2023 Rowland Hall 67 67 67

Jasmine Le 2023 Rowland Hall 77 77 77

Katarina Gianoulis 2023 Rowland Hall 102 102 102

Allison Mayetami 2024 Rowland Hall 111 111 111

Anna Rodriguez 2022 Rowland Hall 114 114

Angel Wang 2023 Rowland Hall 123 123 357 357

Samantha Cassell 2022 Waterford 96 96 91

Evelyn Azares 2024 Waterford 91 91 96

Lexi Peterson 2022 Waterford 102 102 101

Kaylee Kim 2023 Waterford 101 101 102

Delaney Huefner 2023 Waterford 112 112

Ella Dolan 2022 Waterford 117 117 390 390

Tawni Eyre 2023 Beaver 89 89 89

Heidi Harris 2024 Beaver 96 96 96

Mia Harris 2023 Beaver 106 106 106

Avery Brown 2022 Beaver 110 110 110

Annie McNeill 2022 Beaver 110 110

Taisley Marshall 2024 Beaver 115 115 401 401

Lindsay Starley 2024 Millard 100 100 100

Paige Cummings 2022 Millard 101 101 101

Austyn Bennett 2024 Millard 104 104 104

Carlie Dearden 2024 Millard 110 110 110

Ellie Adams 2023 Millard 131 131

Lacey Taylor 2023 Millard 129 129 415 415

Sadie Batt 2022 North Summit 92 92 92

Camden Greenwood 2022 North Summit 127 127 106

Katie Ferry 2024 North Summit 106 106 127

Paige Ferry 2024 North Summit 133 133 133

Paige Adams 2022 North Summit 134 134

Sariah Nielsen 2022 North Summit 139 139 458 458

Bryndee Childs 2022 Gunnison Valley 117 117 107

Soraya Leatherwood 2022 Gunnison Valley 107 107 117

Michelle Mellor 2022 Gunnison Valley 117 117 117

Laine Jensen 2023 Gunnison Valley 133 133 126

Sara Hill 2024 Gunnison Valley 126 126

Brighton Comin 2024 Gunnison Valley 150 150 467 467

Alyssa Cserepes 2024 South Sevier 122 122 110

Lyndie Christensen 2024 South Sevier 114 114 114

Bonnie Richards 2024 South Sevier 140 140 121

Whitley Goble 2025 South Sevier 121 121 122

Breylan Okerlund 2025 South Sevier 110 110

Tess Holcomb 2024 South Sevier 131 131 467 467

Halen Moon 2024 Saint Joseph 125 125 111

Lizzie Randall 2025 Saint Joseph 111 111 125

Gloria Bartolomei 2022 Saint Joseph WD WD 127

Addison Ocana 2025 Saint Joseph 127 127 133

Katie Layman 2023 Saint Joseph 133 133
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MaKaylee Crowley 2024 North Sevier 115 115 115

Alissa Crane 2024 North Sevier 124 124 124

McKenna Lewis 2022 North Sevier 145 145 140

Kaydence Kiesel 2024 North Sevier 140 140 145

Braige Marsh 2022 North Sevier 154 154
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INDIVIDUALS

Individual 

TOTAL

Regan Marshall 2022 Beaver 117 117

Malia Washburn 2022 Beaver 134 134
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1 Arden Louchheim 2023 Rowland Hall 67

2 Jasmine Le 2023 Rowland Hall 77

3 Tawni Eyre 2023 Beaver 89

4 Evelyn Azares 2024 Waterford 91

5 Sadie Batt 2022 North Summit 92

T6 Heidi Harris 2024 Beaver 96

T6 SamanthaCassell 2022 Waterford 96

8 Lindsay Starley 2024 Millard 100

T9 Paige Cummings 2022 Millard 101

T9 Kaylee Kim 2023 Waterford 101
T11 Katarina Gianoulis 2023 Rowland Hall 102

T11 Lexi Peterson 2022 Waterford 102

13 Austyn Bennett 2024 Millard 104

T14 Mia Harris 2023 Beaver 106

T14 Katie Ferry 2024 North Summit 106

16 Soraya Leatherwood 2022 Gunnison Valley 107

T17 Avery Brown 2022 Beaver 110

T17 Annie McNeill 2022 Beaver 110

T17 Carlie Dearden 2024 Millard 110

T17 Breylan Okerlund 2025 South Sevier 110

T21 Allison Mayetami 2024 Rowland Hall 111

T21 Lizzie Randall 2025 Saint Joseph 111

23 Delaney Huefner 2023 Waterford 112

T24 Anna Rodriguez 2022 Rowland Hall 114

T24 Lyndie Christensen 2024 South Sevier 114

T26 Taisley Marshall 2024 Beaver 115

T26 MaKaylee Crowley 2024 North Sevier 115

T28 Ella Dolan 2022 Waterford 117

T28 Bryndee Childs 2022 Gunnison Valley 117

T28 Michelle Mellor 2022 Gunnison Valley 117

T28 Regan Marshall 2022 Beaver 117

32 Whitley Goble 2025 South Sevier 121

33 Alyssa Cserepes 2024 South Sevier 122

34 Angel Wang 2023 Rowland Hall 123

35 Alissa Crane 2024 North Sevier 124

36 Halen Moon 2024 Saint Joseph 125

37 Sara Hill 2024 Gunnison Valley 126

T38 Addison Ocana 2025 Saint Joseph 127



  2A Girls Golf High School State Championship
Mountain View Golf Course

T38 Camden Greenwood 2022 North Summit 127
40 Lacey Taylor 2023 Millard 129

T41 Ellie Adams 2023 Millard 131

T41 Tess Holcomb 2024 South Sevier 131

T43 Laine Jensen 2023 Gunnison Valley 133

T43 Katie Layman 2023 Saint Joseph 133

T43 Paige Ferry 2024 North Summit 133

T46 Paige Adams 2022 North Summit 134

T46 Malia Washburn 2022 Beaver 134

48 Sariah Nielsen 2022 North Summit 139

T49 Bonnie Richards 2024 South Sevier 140

T49 Kaydence Kiesel 2024 North Sevier 140

51 McKenna Lewis 2022 North Sevier 145

52 Brighton Comin 2024 Gunnison Valley 150

53 Braige Marsh 2022 North Sevier 154


